
220.0 222.5 225.0 227.5 230.0 232.5 235.0 237.5 240.0
Temperature [K]

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

W
at

er
 v

ap
ou

r 
pa

rt
ia

l p
re

ss
ur

e 
[P

a]
H2FC

H2C

CON

HYB

WET

water sat.

ice sat.

droplet
freezing

droplet
formation

persistence

water
supersaturation

G 
=

 6
.0

 P
a/

K

G = 1.9 Pa/K


